EV Relay
Technical Data
02_EV Relay Technical Data
Safety is first priority with LSIS`s proven technology!
Starting with G7 EV (Electric Vehicle) Korean National project in 1993, LSIS has developed key
EV components such as Power Control Unit (PCU), EV-relay and On Board Charger (OBC) equipped in
pure electric vehicle (EV), hybrid electric vehicle (HEV), plug-in hybrid electric vehicle (PHEV) and
fuel cell electric vehicle (FCEV). Our capability of manufacturing Power Control Unit (PCU) is derived

General-purpose Industrial Equipments
Applications
Model Number Structure
GER
Component
G : Global
E : Electric Vehicle
R : Relay
Contact Rating
010 : 10A 150 : 150A
040 : 40A 250 : 250A
100 : 100A 400 : 400A
Coil Voltage
12 : 12Vdc     24 : 24Vdc
Customer Model
LS ST
Mount Type
SM : Side Mount
BM : Bottom Mount
PI : Plug-In type
EV Relay
04 EV Relay Technical Data
Specifications
Model
Width x Height x Depth(mm)
Characteristics
Note 1. Number of operations for overload interruption and expected life can change due to environmental conditions.
2. L/R 1ms for circuit setup.
Contact
Short-time Current
34 x 44 .3x 28
60.8
2.5W
77g 140g
Max. 1ms
Min. 200,000ops.
-
-
400Vdc15A, 75,000ops.
(only Making)
Min. 200,000ops.
450Vdc 40A, 5,000ops.
450Vdc 30A, 10,000ops.
450Vdc 30A, 80,000ops.
(only Making)
Min. 1,000MΩ(@500VDC)
2,500Vrms /min.
(Detection Current :10mA)
Max. 1.5ms
49.3
3W
Max. 50mΩ
15A(2min., 2mm2)
30A(30sec., 2mm2)
-
Max.10mΩ
65A(15min.)
100A(2min.)
400A @450V(1Cycle)
-40A 200V(5,000cycles)
120A 450VDC(100Cycles)
67 x 47 x 35.3
Specifications
SPST-NO